

## **To Strengthen Financial Service Business**

## Dr Kenny Tang Appointed as Vice Chairman and Executive Director

(Hong Kong, 12 June 2015) - **Jun Yang Solar Power Investments Limited** ("Jun Yang Solar" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries as the "Group", SEHK: 397), today announces that Dr. Tang Sing Hing, Kenny ("Dr. Tang") has been appointed as the Vice Chairman and an Executive Director of the Company with effect from 12 June 2015. Dr. Tang is currently the Chief Executive Officer of Jun Yang Securities Company Limited, which is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company.

Mr. Bai Liang, Chairman of Jun Yang Solar Power, stated that "The Company has built a strong position in distributed solar power generation in China and will invest more to expand our installed capacity and generates more income in solar power generation. At the same time, along with the increasingly deepen financial relationship between Hong Kong and mainland China, the Group is considering putting more efforts and resources in developing the financial services business and have proposed to change the name of the Company from "Jun Yang Solar Power Investments Limited" to "Jun Yang Financial Holdings Limited". With our new corporate direction to focus more on the financial services business, we believe that the extensive experience and network of Dr. Tang will benefit the Company's business development in the new direction."

-End-

## **About Jun Yang Solar Power Investments Limited (SEHK: 397)**

Jun Yang Solar Power Investments Limited is principally engaged in solar energy business with a current focus on development, construction, operation and maintenance of power station projects, money lending business and assets investment and management. The Group has acquired Jun Yang Securities Company Limited in October 2014.

For media enquiries, please contact PR ASIA Consultants Limited:

Dorothy Ying / Elaine Qu Tel: (852) 3183 0241 / 0235 Email: junyangsolar@prasia.net